December 12, 2018

WHEREAS, on August 27, 2008, City Council authorized a one-hundred-twenty-month concession contract, with a sixty-month renewal option, for operation of the banquet facility at Cedar Crest Golf Course by Resolution No. 05-2229; and

WHEREAS, this action will authorize the sixty-month extension option to the concession contract with IAMJ Enterprises, Inc. for the operation of the banquet facility at Cedar Crest Golf Course.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to sign the sixty-month extension option to the concession contract with IAMJ Enterprises, Inc., approved as to form by the City Attorney, for the operation of the banquet facility at Cedar Crest Golf Course.

SECTION 2. That the President of the Park and Recreation Board and the City Manager are hereby authorized to execute the sixty-month extension option to the concession contract with IAMJ Enterprises, Inc., approved as to form by the City Attorney.

SECTION 3. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to receive and deposit revenues in an estimated annual amount of \$4,000.00 received from IAMJ Enterprises, Inc. from General Fund, Fund 0001, Department PKR, Unit 5272, Revenue Code 7219, Vendor VS0000032011.

SECTION 4. That this contract is designated as Contract No. PKR-2018-00008404.

SECTION 5. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL

DEC 12 2018

CITY SECRETARY